



## **Our voice**

Kirklees Children & Young People's Participation Programme

Brian Jackson House New North Parade Huddersfield HD1 5JP

Telephone: 01484 2221000 E-mail: <u>ourvoice@kirklees.gov.uk</u>

Website: <u>Young People's Voice - KSCP</u> (kirkleessafeguardingchildren.co.uk)

Birdsedge First School Penistone Road Birdsedge Huddersfield HD8 8XR

**Dear Parent/Carer** 

## **Our Voice: Review, Support & Change Project**

We are inviting children and young people to join in with an exciting opportunity!

Our Voice is Kirklees Children and Young People's Participation Programme. Our role is to ensure children and young people can be part of our decision making process and involved in service design, review and delivery.

As we respond to Covid-19, we want to ensure young people's lived experiences influence our approach to 'living with covid' and that decisions made are informed by and anchored in the wishes, feelings and ideas of young people.

Therefore, we would like to ask all children at Birdesdge First School, to complete a rainbow activity. This asks them what they will be looking forward to in 2021 and if there is anything from this year that they will be happy to wave 'goodbye'.

By participating, all children will receive a recognition certtificate.

All responses will be anonymised and collated into a report which will be shared with School, across the Council and Partner Agencies, including those which support Chldren's Emotional Health and Wellbeing. The original rainbow artworks will be returned to school for a special display. Parents and Carers would be able to access the report via the Kirklees Safeguarding Children Partnership website.

If you have any enquiries or would like to discuss the project further then please get in touch. My contact details are 07814791744 or email <u>ourvoice@kirklees.gov.uk</u>. If you do not wish for your young person to participate, please make school aware by Friday 11<sup>th</sup> December 2020.

**Kind Regards** 

Kan

Kay Parry Young Peoples Voice & Influence Worker

www.kirklees.gov.uk